12-05-2003	
Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 90881
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cognizence Pty Ltd	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: LiveTime Software Pty Ltd Internal Address:Suite 255
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 4100 Newport Place Clty: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 03/06/02	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kerry Butcher	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: LiveTime Software Suite 255	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4100 Newport Place	8. Deposit account number:
City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660	TUIC CDACE
9. Signature.	
Kerry Butcher Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DEC-05-2003 10:51 US BANK 949 863 2374 P.04/04

Re: 78105826

Documentation No Longer Required for Change of Name.

TOTAL P.04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0343